507773106 02/28/2023

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT7820233

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
JOSHUA JAMESON	10/13/2020
STEPHEN P. CHININIS	10/08/2020

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	GARLAND HILL
Street Address:	3515 ARROWWOOD LANE
City:	HIAWASSEE
State/Country:	GEORGIA
Postal Code:	30546

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	18022219

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (404)853-8806

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 4048538323

Email: LindsayKriz@eversheds-sutherland.us

Correspondent Name: LINDSAY M. KRIZ

Address Line 1: 999 PEACHTREE STREET NE

Address Line 2: **SUITE 2300**

Address Line 4: ATLANTA, GEORGIA 30309

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	99050-4098
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	LINDSAY M. KRIZ
SIGNATURE:	/Lindsay M. Kriz/
DATE SIGNED:	02/28/2023

Total Attachments: 3

source=99050-3951 - Fully-Executed Assignment#page1.tif source=99050-3951 - Fully-Executed Assignment#page2.tif source=99050-3951 - Fully-Executed Assignment#page3.tif

PATENT REEL: 062831 FRAME: 0418 507773106

WHEREAS, we, Joshua Jameson, a citizen of the United States residing at 6170 Brookside Ln., Acworth, GA 30102, and Stephen P. Chininis, a citizen of the United States residing at 5704 Wilmer Drive, Peachtree Corners, GA 30092 ("Assignors"), in conjunction with Assignee, have invented certain new and useful inventions for "DEVICES AND METHODS FOR DELIVERING AIR TO A PATIENT", for which U.S. Provisional Patent Application No. 63/088,205 was filed on October 20, 2020 (Docket No. 99050-3951) (we hereby authorize this information to be completed by the patent attorney/agent when known); and

WHEREAS, Garland Hill, a citizen of the United States residing at 3515 Arrowwood Lane, Hiawassee GA 30546 ("Assignee"), desires acquiring or has acquired Assignors' interest in the above-identified invention, the above-identified patent application, and any related patent applications and patents;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignors by these presents do hereby sell, assign, and transfer, or by virtue of employment agreements or other applicable agreements have sold, assigned, and transferred, unto Assignee, it successors, legal representatives, and assigns, Assignors' entire right, title, and interest in and to the above-identified invention, the above-identified patent application, any U.S. or foreign patent applications related to the above-identified invention, any U.S. or foreign patent applications claiming priority to any of the above-referenced patent applications, including any division, continuation, continuation-in-part, reexamination, reissue, extension, substitution, or renewal of any of the above-referenced patent applications, any right to claim priority arising from or required for any of the above-referenced patent applications under any applicable convention, treaty, statute, or regulation, any other right, privilege, or form of protection related to the above-identified invention or any of the above-referenced patent applications, and any U.S. or foreign patent granted from any of the above-referenced patent applications, to the full end of the term of the patent, to be held and enjoyed by Assignee, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns as fully and entirely as it would have been held and enjoyed by Assignors;

AND, Assignors hereby authorize Assignee to file any of the above-referenced patent applications in the name of Assignee or its designee, and Assignors authorize and request the patent office of any country to issue any patent granted from any of the above-referenced patent applications in the name of Assignee or its designee, and Assignors further authorize Assignee to insert the serial number and filing date of the above-identified patent application into this Assignment if unknown upon execution of this Assignment;

AND, Assignors hereby covenant and agree to do everything possible to aid Assignee, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, to obtain, maintain, and enforce protection in the U.S. and foreign countries for the above-referenced invention, patent applications, and patents, including signing lawful papers, executing patent applications, making assignments, rightful oaths, and declarations, and testifying in judicial or administrative proceedings.

10/13/2020	<u> </u>	
Date '/		ignature oshua Jameson
	J	ishua Jahreson
WITNESSED BY:		
Date		Witness #1 Signature
	Witness #1 (Print Name, Address)	
Date		Witness #2 Signature
O.D.	Witness #2 (Print Name, Address)	
OR		
NOTARIZED: STATE OF GEOVESION COUNTY OF COUNTY		
Before me, a Notary	Public in and for the State of	zeorgia, on this 13th
		Jameson, who being duly sworn, signed and
acknowledged the foregoing	Assignment as his free act and deed	
	<u>.</u>	Joyh L. Bown
		OTARY PUBLIC
(SEAL)	M BAROLLA RES RGIA 1, 2021	y Commission Expires <u>December</u> 21,2021

	Stephen P. Chininis		
WITNESSED BY:	MARYANNE KOUTZELAKOS	Manshre lantitate	
Date	SCHOTORST PAIN TRACE JOHNS CAEKED Witness #1 (Print Name, 30022	Withess #1 Signature	
10/8/2020 Date	Address) Maria Chihihis 5704 Wilmer Dr. feathfree Cardens, Witness #2 (Print Name, GA 30092 Address)	Witness #2 Signature	
OR			
NOTARIZED:			
STATE OF			
COUNTY OF			
Before me, a Notary	Public in and for the State of	, on this	
day of	, 2020, personally appeared Stephen P. Chininis,	who being duly sworn, signed and	
acknowledged the foregoing	Assignment as his free act and deed.		
	NOTARY PUBLI	IC	
		Expires	
(SEAL)	,		

3 of 3

PATENT REEL: 062831 FRAME: 0421